littelfuse.com © 2014 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 092614
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
1 of 3
GDB SERIES TOUCH-SAFE POWR-BLOKS™
Global Distribution Blocks
Specifications
Voltage Rating UL: 600 VAC/VDC

OPENING
DIAMETER
WIRE
RANGE TORQUE SCREW
TYPE
80 80 1 GDB60801Z Brass 1 ø0.28 in
(ø7.0 mm) #8 – #4 13.5 in-lbs
(1.5 N·m) Slotted 6
ø0.28 in
(2x ø7.0 mm) #8 – #4 13.5 in-lbs
(1.5 N·m)
Slotted •
ø0.18 in
(4x ø4.5 mm) #10 – #14 7.2 in-lbs
(0.8 N·m)
115 125 1 GDB61151Z Brass 2
ø0.39 in
(ø10.0 mm) #8 – #2 31 in-lbs
(3.5 N·m) Hex 4 mm
6 ø0.28 in
(ø7.0 mm) #14 – #4 17.5 in-lbs
(2.0 N·m) Slotted •
ø0.28 in
(ø7.0 mm) #10 – #6 31 in-lbs
(3.5 N·m) Hex 4 mm
160 160 1 GDB61601Z Brass 1 ø0.49 in
(ø12.5 mm) #8 – 2/0 35.5 in-lbs
(4.0 N·m) Hex 5 mm 6 ø0.28 in
(ø7.0 mm) #14 – #4 17.5 in-lbs
(2.0 N·m) Slotted •
310 400 1 GDB63101Z Brass 1 ø0.75 in
(ø19.0 mm)
3/0 – 350
kcmil
230 in-lbs
(26.0 N·m) Hex 8 mm 11
ø0.35
(2x ø9.0 mm) #14 – #2 34.1 in-lbs
(3.9 N·m)
Slotted •ø0.25 in
(5x ø6.5 mm) #14 – #6 19.8 in-lbs
(2.2 N·m)
ø0.21
(4x ø5.3 mm) #14 – #8 19.8 in-lbs
(2.2 N·m)
115 115 3 GDB61153Z Brass 1 ø0.39 in
(ø10.0 mm) #8 – #2 31 in-lbs
(3.5 N·m) Hex 4 mm 6 ø0.25 in
(ø6.5 mm) #14 – #4 17.5 in-lbs
(2.0 N·m) Hex 3 •
175 175 3 GDB61753Z Brass 1 ø0.47 in
(ø12.0 mm) #8 – 2/0 35.5 in-lbs
(4.0 N·m) Hex 5 mm 6 ø0.25 in
(ø6.5 mm) #14 – #4 17.5 in-lbs
(2.0 N·m) Hex 3 •